

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA**

State of North Dakota,

Plaintiff - Appellee,

vs.

Brian Alan Kuruc,

Defendant - Appellant.

SUPREME COURT NO. 20130334

Criminal No. 09-2013-CR-00095

ON APPEAL FROM CRIMINAL JUDGMENT AND
COMMITMENT, ENTERED OCTOBER 21, 2013
CASS COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
EAST CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
THE HONORABLE WICKHAM CORWIN, PRESIDING

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Mark A. Friese (#05646)
Neil J. Roesler (#06783)
VOGEL LAW FIRM
Attorneys for Appellant
218 NP Avenue
PO Box 1389
Fargo, ND 58107-1389
Telephone: 701.237.6983
E-mail: mfriese@vogellaw.com
nroesler@vogellaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
	<u>Paragraph</u>
LAW AND ARGUMENT	¶ 1
I. ALL EVIDENCE IN THIS CASE SHOULD BE SUPPRESSED.....	¶ 1
A. LAW ENFORCEMENT’S ENTRY INTO THE HOTEL ROOM WENT BEYOND A MERE SEIZURE AND CONSTITUTED AN ILLEGAL SEARCH.	¶ 1
B. THE ILLEGAL SEARCH WAS NOT JUSTIFIED BY THE INDEPENDENT-SOURCE DOCTRINE OR BY THE INEVITABLE-DISCOVERY DOCTRINE.....	¶ 6
II. LAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE UNDER N.D.C.C. § 19-03.1-23(7) IS A MERITORIOUS DEFENSE TO THE CHARGES.....	¶ 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Paragraph

North Dakota Cases

<u>City of Jamestown v. Dardis</u> , 2000 ND 186, 618 N.W.2d 495	¶ 3
<u>State v. Canfield</u> , 2013 ND 236	¶ 3
<u>State v. Gagnon</u> , 2012 ND 198, 821 N.W.2d 373	¶ 5
<u>State v. Winkler</u> , 1997 ND 144, 587 N.W.2d 330	¶ 6
<u>State v. Rangeloff</u> , 1998 ND 135, 580 N.W.2d 592	¶ 6
<u>State v. Holly</u> , 2013 ND 94, 833 N.W.2d 15	¶ 8
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 2005 ND 21, 691 N.W.2d 203	¶ 8
<u>Simon v. Simon</u> , 2006 ND 29, 709 N.W.2d 4	¶ 10

Other State Cases

<u>Stoner v. California</u> , 376 U.S. 483, 490 (1964)	¶ 2
<u>Illinois v. McArthur</u> , 531 U.S. 326, 333	¶ 4
<u>State v. Tillman</u> , 2012 S.D. 57, 817 N.W.2d 812	¶ 4
<u>State v. Fuller</u> , 2013 WL 5777901	¶ 4
<u>Hester v. State</u> , 208 S.W.3d 747	¶ 4

Federal Cases

<u>Segura v. United States</u> , 468 U.S. 769 (1984)	¶ 1
<u>United States v. Jacobsen</u> , 466 U.S. 109, 113 (1984)	¶ 2
<u>United States v. Walker</u> , 2010 WL 3271392	¶ 4
<u>United States v. Burrell</u> , 2006 WL 1715608	¶ 4
<u>Murray v. United States</u> , 487 U.S. 533 (1988)	¶ 6

Statutes

N.D.C.C. § 19-03.1-23(7) ¶ 9, 10

N.D.C.C. § 1-02-13..... ¶ 10

Other State Statutes

Neb. Rev. Stat. § 28-416(3) ¶ 10

Wyo. Stat. § 35-7-1031(c) ¶ 10
